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2025-2026  

Monday 15th September New Reception children start school full time (8.40am – 3.15pm) 
 

Tuesday 16th September Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Wednesday 17th September Meet the Teacher (3.15pm-3.45pm) Year 1 Ducklings, Swans and 
Kingfishers classes 

Wednesday 17th September Sports Club with Rich (Tag Rugby) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Thursday 18th September After School Club – Gardening - Herons, Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Friday 19th September After School Club – Drama (Little Voices) - Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Tuesday 23rd September Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Wednesday 24th September Meet the Teacher (3.15pm-3.45pm) Herons class 

Wednesday 24th September Sports Club with Rich (Tag Rugby) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Thursday 25th September After School Club – Gardening - Herons, Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Friday 26th September School Photos – Portraits (and attending siblings) 

Friday 26th September After School Club – Drama (Little Voices) - Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Monday 29th September HCRG Flu Vaccinations (afternoon, timing TBC)  

Tuesday 30th September Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Wednesday 1st October Open morning for prospective parents (9.00am-12.00pm) 

Wednesday 1st October Sports Club with Rich (Tag Rugby) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Thursday 2nd October Census day - PIZZA       & ICE CREAM     

Thursday 2nd October After School Club – Gardening - Herons, Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Friday 3rd October After School Club – Drama (Little Voices) - Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Tuesday 7th October Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Wednesday 8th October Sports Club with Rich (Tag Rugby) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Thursday 9th October After School Club – Gardening - Herons, Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Friday 10th October After School Club – Drama (Little Voices) - Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Saturday 11th October Open morning for prospective parents (9.00am-11.00am) – local 
nurseries invited 

Tuesday 14th October Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 
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Wednesday 15th October Sports Club with Rich (Tag Rugby) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Thursday 16th October Harvest Festival Service at St George’s Church (9.30am-10.30am) 

Thursday 16th October After School Club – Gardening - Herons, Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Friday 17th October After School Club – Drama (Little Voices) - Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Tuesday 21st October Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) – Herons, Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Tuesday 21st October End of Term 1 for pupils 

Wednesday 22nd October Inset Day – school closed for pupils 

Monday 3rd November Start of Term 2 

Monday 10th November  Parents Evening 1 of 2 (3.30pm-6.00pm) 

Wednesday 12th November Parents Evening 2 of 2 (3.30pm-6.00pm) 

Friday 21st November Family Learning morning for current parents (8.45am-9.30am) 

Friday 21st November Open morning for prospective parents (9.30am-12.00pm) 

Wednesday 26th November Book Fair after school 3.15pm-3.30pm 

Thursday 27th November Book Fair after school 3.15pm-3.30pm 

Friday 28th November Book Fair after school 3.15pm-3.30pm 

Monday 1st December Book Fair after school 3.15pm-3.30pm 

Wednesday 17th December Christmas Dinner & Christmas Jumper day 

Wednesday 17th December Carols by Candlelight (timing tbc) 

Thursday 18th December Christmas Celebration at St George’s Church (9.30am-10.30am) 

Friday 19th December End of Term 2 

Monday 5th January Inset Day – school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 6th January Start of Term 3 for pupils 

Wednesday 28th January Years 5 & 6 Swimming (9.45am-10.15am) 

Wednesday 4th February Years 5 & 6 Swimming (9.45am-10.15am) 

Wednesday 11th February Years 5 & 6 Swimming (9.45am-10.15am) 

Friday 13th February End of Term 3 

Monday 23rd February Start of Term 4 

Wednesday 25th February Years 5 & 6 Swimming (9.45am-10.15am) 

Wednesday 4th March Years 5 & 6 Swimming (9.45am-10.15am) 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day 

Monday 9th March – Friday 13th 
March 

Years 5 & 6 Residential – Osmington Bay 

Wednesday 18th March Years 5 & 6 Swimming (9.45am-10.15am) 

Friday 21st March Red Nose Day 

Wednesday 25th March Years 5 & 6 Swimming (9.45am-10.15am) 

Wednesday 25th March – Friday 27th 
March 

Years 3 & 4 Residential – Braeside 

Thursday 26th March Easter Service at St George’s Church (9.30am-10.30am) 

Friday 27th March End of Term 4 

Monday 13th April Start of Term 5 

Friday 22nd May End of Term 5 

Monday 1st June Start of Term 6 
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Tuesday 9th June  Year 6 Leavers Service at Salisbury Cathedral (all morning, times 
tbc but more than likely 8.15am-2.00pm) 

Thursday 18th June Julia’s House Big Teddy Takeover 

Wednesday 24th June  Class Photos (and any outstanding portraits) 

Wednesday 24th June  PLACEHOLDER: Years 5 & 6 Matilda the Musical 2.30pm 

Saturday 27th June Semington Village Fete 

Monday 6th July Inset Day – school closed for pupils 

Monday 20th July Year 6 Leavers Service – St George’s Church (9.30am – 10.30am – 
Year 6 parents are invited to attend) 

Wednesday 22nd July End of Term 6 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 


